
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
(Docket No. 09-035-23)

I hereby certify that on this 8th day of October 2009, I caused to be e-mailed, a true and

correct copy of the foregoing DIRECT TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS OF MAURICE BRUBAKER

to:

Michael Ginsberg
Patricia Schmidt
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS
GENERAL
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mginsberg@utah.gov
pschmid@utah.gov

Phil Powlick
William Powell
Dennis Miller
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Philippowlick@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiIIer@utah.gov

Gary Dodge
Hatch James & Dodge
10 West Broadway, Suite 400
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Kevin Higgins
Neal Townsend
ENERGY STRATEGIES
39 Market Street, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84101
khi ggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com
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Michele Beck
Executive Director
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
mbeck@utah.gov

Paul Proctor
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS
GENERAL
500 Heber Wells Building
160 East 300 South
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

Nancy Kelly
Western Resource Advocates
9463 N. Swallow Rd.
Pocatello, ill 83201
nkelly@westernresources.org
penny@westernresources.org

Arthur F. Sandack
8 East Broadway, Ste 411
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
asandack@msn.com

Jeff Larsen
David L. Taylor
Mark Moench
Yvonne R. Hogle
Daniel Solander
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER
201 South Main Street, Suite
2300
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com
Dave. Tay 10r@PacifiCorp.com
Mark.moench@pacificorp.com
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
Daniel. solander@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com

Cheryl Murray
Dan Gimble
UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER
SERVICES
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
cmurray@utah.gov
dgimble@utah.gov

Holly Rachel Smith
Russell W. Ray, PLLC
6212-A Old Franconia Rd.
Alexandria, VA 22310
holly@raysmithlaw.com

Katherine A. McDowell
McDowell & Rackner
520 SW 6th Ave Ste 830
Portland, OR 97204
katherine@mcd-Iaw.com
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Stephen J. Baron
J. Kennedy & Associates
570 Colonial Park Drive, Ste
305
Roswell, GA 30075
sbaron@jkenn.com

Steven S. Michel
Western Resource Advocates
227 East Palace Ave., Suite M
Santa Fe, NM 87501
smichel@westernresources.org

Dale F. Gardiner
Van Cott, Bagley, Cornwall &
McCarthy
36 South State St., Suite 1900
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
dgardiner@vancott.com

Steve W. Chriss
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.
2001 SE 10th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0550
stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com
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Gerald H. Kinghorn
Jeremy R. Cook
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C.
111 East Broadway, 11th FIr.
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
ghk@pkhlawyers.com
jrc@pkhlawyers.com

Peter J. Mattheis
Eric J. Lacey
Brickfield, Bruchette, Ritts &
Stone, P.c.
1025 Thomas Jefferson St.,
N.W.
800 West Tower
Washington, D.C. 2007
pjm@bbrslaw.com
elacey@bbrslaw.com

Leland Hogan, President
Utah Farm Bureau Federation
9865 South State Street
Sandy, Utah 84070
leland.hogan@fbfs.com

Sarah Wright
Kevin Emerson
Brandy Smith
Utah Clean Energy
1014 2nd Avenue
Salt Lake City, UT 84103
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
Kevin utahcleanener
brand utahcleanener .

Ryan L. Kelly
Kelly & Bramwell, P.c.
11576 South State St., Bldg. 203
Draper, UT 84020
ryan@kellybramwell.com

Michael L. Kurtz
Kurt J. Boehm
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY
36 East Seventh Street, Ste 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com

Betsy Wolf
Salt Lake Community Action
Program
764 South 200 West
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
bwolf@slcap.org
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